=

4

PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM:
A CASE STUDY ON RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATE
BHD

NUR SHAHARWANI ANUAR
2008280204

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

8™ NOVEMBER 2010



>
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT,
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA,
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR 870729-01-
5098

Hereby declare that,

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any diploma, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
This project-paper is the result of the independent work investigation, except where
otherwise stated.

All preciously extracts have been distinguishes by quotation marks and sources of our

information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:

NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR
2008280204

i



LETTER OF TRAMSMITTAL

8" November 2010

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resources Management
Faculty of Business Management

University Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

No.110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300 Melaka

Dear Sir/Madam,
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled “PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM: A CASE
STUDY ON RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATES BERHAD” to fulfill the requirement as
needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely,

NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR
2008280204

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resource Management

il



ABSTRACT

The Implementation of performance appraisal on employee work performance and
subsequently the derived feedback and effects to the management of an organization.
However the pervasive practice of Performance Appraisal will giving problems to the
organization . Performance appraisal is perceived to be a critical human resource
management function in Riverview Rubber Estates Bhd. This case study will explore the
potential benefits and problems associated with performance appraisal in Riverview
Rubber Estates Bhd and discuss ways to improve this pervasive practice. This thesis
tried to review the attitude of employees to work as a result of performance appraisal
within an organization and to review the effects of performance appraisal on employee
work performance and work effectiveness. The primary data for this work was collected
from the interview received from the employees of Riveview Rubber Estates Berhad and
also secondary data was collected from journals and other research works. There have
been positive changes in the attitude of employees towards work and the organization
as a whole, as a result from performance appraisal system. Performance appraisal
system also leads to the job specialization which as the staff performs the job in year out
the performance appraisal results serve as a guide to them on which areas should be
improves, All these are noticeable in this case study. An effective performance appraisal
systems help to create a motivated and committed workforce. To be effective they
require the support of top management to show their commitment and to translate
organizational goals and objectives and requires strong commitment from both party
employees and top management. Implementation of performance appraisal need an
appropriate training for supervisors, raters and employees.  Performance appraisal
feedback should be performed frequently to help build the direct communication link

between employer and employee.



TABLE OF CONTENT
TITLE

TOPIC

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

1.2 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT

1.3.1 BEHAVIORALLY ANCHORED RATING SYSTEM (BARS)
1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION

1.5 OBJECTIVE

1.6 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

1.6.1 DEFINITION OF CASE STUDY
1.6.2 DATA COLLECTION

1.6.3 RESEARCH STRATEGY

1.7 LIMITATION OF CASE STUDY

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE RIVIEW

2.1 OVERVIEW AND DEFINITION OF PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL

2.2 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL METHOD

2.3 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL PROCEDURE

2.4 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM IN RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATES
2.5 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL AND ITS EFFECTS ON EMPLOYEES

CHAPTER 3: FINDINGS
3.1 FAIRNESS
3.2 UNHEALTHY COMPETITION
3.3 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL AND
REMUNERATION
3.4 INSUFFICIENT TRAINING
3.5 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL LEAD TO JOB SPECIFICATION

CHAPTER 4: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

4.1 CONCLUSION

4.2 RECOMMENDATIONS

4.2.1 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SHOULD NO LONGER LINK TO
REMUNERATION

4.2.2 EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION

4.2.3 TRAINING

4.2.4 RECOMMENDED APPRAISAL PROCEDURE

4.2.5 360 DEGREE FEEDBACK

PAGE

OO0 N-

12

15

17
18
29
32
36

39
40

40

41
41
41

42
43

43

43
43
43
26



	PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM: A CASE STUDY ON RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATE BHD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF TRAMSMITTAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of The Study
	1.2 Background of The Company
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Objective
	1.6 Research Methodology
	1.7 LIMITATION OF CASE STUDY

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Overview and Definition of Performance Appraisal System
	2.2 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL METHOD
	2.3 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL PROCESS / PROCEDURE
	2.4 Performance Appraisal System in Riverview Rubber Estate
	2.4 Feedback In Performance Appraisal System
	2.5 Performance Appraisal and its Effect on Employees

	CHAPTER 3: FINDINGS
	3.1 Fairness
	3.2 Unhealthy Competition
	3.3 Relationship Between Performance Appraisal and Remuneration
	3.4 Insufficient Training
	3.5 Performance Appraisal Lead To Job specification

	CHAPTER 4: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	4.1 CONCLUSION
	4.2 RECOMMENDATIONS

	BIBLIOGRAPHY



