

PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM: A CASE STUDY ON RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATE BHD

NUR SHAHARWANI ANUAR 2008280204

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

8TH NOVEMBER 2010



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR 5098

870729-01-

Hereby declare that,

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any diploma, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This project-paper is the result of the independent work investigation, except where otherwise stated.

All preciously extracts have been distinguishes by quotation marks and sources of our information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:
NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR	
2008280204	

LETTER OF TRAMSMITTAL

8th November 2010 The Head of Program Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resources Management Faculty of Business Management University Teknologi MARA Kampus Bandaraya Melaka No.110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah 75300 Melaka Dear Sir/Madam, SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER Attached is the project paper titled "PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM: A CASE STUDY ON RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATES BERHAD" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA. Thank you Yours sincerely, NUR SHAHARWANI BINTI ANUAR

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resource Management

2008280204

ABSTRACT

The Implementation of performance appraisal on employee work performance and subsequently the derived feedback and effects to the management of an organization. However the pervasive practice of Performance Appraisal will giving problems to the organization. Performance appraisal is perceived to be a critical human resource management function in Riverview Rubber Estates Bhd. This case study will explore the potential benefits and problems associated with performance appraisal in Riverview Rubber Estates Bhd and discuss ways to improve this pervasive practice. This thesis tried to review the attitude of employees to work as a result of performance appraisal within an organization and to review the effects of performance appraisal on employee work performance and work effectiveness. The primary data for this work was collected from the interview received from the employees of Riveview Rubber Estates Berhad and also secondary data was collected from journals and other research works. There have been positive changes in the attitude of employees towards work and the organization as a whole, as a result from performance appraisal system. Performance appraisal system also leads to the job specialization which as the staff performs the job in year out the performance appraisal results serve as a guide to them on which areas should be improves, All these are noticeable in this case study. An effective performance appraisal systems help to create a motivated and committed workforce. To be effective they require the support of top management to show their commitment and to translate organizational goals and objectives and requires strong commitment from both party employees and top management. Implementation of performance appraisal need an appropriate training for supervisors, raters and employees. Performance appraisal feedback should be performed frequently to help build the direct communication link between employer and employee.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE	PAGE
TOPIC DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT	i ii iii iv V
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY 1.2 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY 1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT 1.3.1 BEHAVIORALLY ANCHORED RATING SYSTEM (BARS) 1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION 1.5 OBJECTIVE 1.6 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 1.6.1 DEFINITION OF CASE STUDY 1.6.2 DATA COLLECTION 1.6.3 RESEARCH STRATEGY 1.7 LIMITATION OF CASE STUDY	1 2 4 5 8 9 9 12 15
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE RIVIEW	
2.1 OVERVIEW AND DEFINITION OF PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL 2.2 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL METHOD 2.3 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL PROCEDURE 2.4 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SYSTEM IN RIVERVIEW RUBBER ESTATES 2.5 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL AND ITS EFFECTS ON EMPLOYEES	17 18 29 32 36
CHAPTER 3: FINDINGS	
3.1 FAIRNESS 3.2 UNHEALTHY COMPETITION 3.3 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL AND REMUNERATION 3.4 INSUFFICIENT TRAINING 3.5 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL LEAD TO JOB SPECIFICATION	39 40 40 41 41 41
CHAPTER 4: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
4.1 CONCLUSION 4.2 RECOMMENDATIONS 4.2.1 PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL SHOULD NO LONGER LINK TO REMUNERATION 4.2.2 EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION 4.2.3 TRAINING 4.2.4 RECOMMENDED APPRAISAL PROCEDURE 4.2.5 360 DEGREE FEEDBACK	42 43 43 43 43 43 26